Annual Hydrant Flushing Maintenance Scheduled for May 13th-May 17th

Our phone system continues to be down. Our provider is working to resolve the issue. If you need immediate assistance please call 401-490-5418. This is the phone number to our answering service. They will put in a ticket, email it to us and we’ll get back to you.

The Harrisville Water Department and Pascoag Water Department will be performing annual maintenance flushing of hydrants on Monday May 13th through Friday May 17th between the hours of 9:00 AM and 3:00 PM.  This may cause some discoloration to the water in your service lines for a short period of time each day, as we remove sediment built up in the mains over the last year from all areas of the distribution system.   If you do experience discolored water, please run your water tap or taps until it clears-up.  Running the outside tap first, if you can, will help keep the discoloration from your internal plumbing.  Try not to run the hot water until the cold water lines are clear to keep sediment out of your hot water tank.  We apologize for the inconvenience while we perform this extremely important annual maintenance on our system.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience!

Pay My Bill

Pascoag Utility District offers the latest technology to help you manage your electric or water account 24/7 by computer, smartphone or tablet with a free online application called SmartHub.

Learn more about SmartHub

No registration Required

Registration Required

Community

Connections

Latest News

Share Pascoag Utility District

Share on facebook
Share on twitter
Share on linkedin
Share on email